\$40.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES COMPANY, INC.	10/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XATRA FUND MX, LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12329597

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6023826000

Email: dbarker@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (Main)

Address Line 1: ONE ARIZONA CENTER, 400 E VAN BUREN ST

Address Line 2: David G. Barker

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54022.4639

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David G. Barker

Total Attachments: 4

source=540224639ASN2#page1.tif source=540224639ASN2#page2.tif source=540224639ASN2#page3.tif source=540224639ASN2#page4.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

500723206 REEL: 021934 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, American Express Travel Related Services Company, Inc., a New York corporation, with an office at World Financial Center, 200 Vesey Street, New York, New York 10285 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Xatra Fund MX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 2711 Centerville Rd, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets"):

Patent or Application		.*	Title of Patent and First Named
No.	Country	Filing Date	Inventor
PCT/US2002/032653	WO	10/11/2002	System and method for converting a stored value card to a credit card
DOT// 100000 /00 / 1000			Bishop, Fred; Neemann, Trey; Armes, David
PCT/US2003/021279	wo	7/8/2003	A transponder-reader payment system
			Berardi Michael J
AU20030248849	AU	7/8/2003	System and method for incenting payment using radio frequency identification in contact and contactless transactions
PCT/US2003/021280	140		Williamson John R
PC17052003/021280	WO	7/8/2003	Selecting load options in road frequency identification
DOT#199999444			Berardi Michael J
PCT/US2003/021447	wo	7/8/2003	System for assigning a funding source
A1100000000000000000000000000000000000	-		Berardi Michael J
AU20030259100	AU	7/8/2003	System for assigning a funding source
Al langaraceana			Perry Trevor J
AU20030265262	AU	7/8/2003	Selecting load options in road frequency identification
00.00			Bliman Michal
60/304,216	US	7/10/2001	System and method for RFID payments John Williamson
PCT/US2002/21903	Wo	7/10/2002	System and method for payment using radio frequency identification in contact and contactless transactions
			Berardi, Michael, J.
60/396,577	US	7/16/2002	System and method for payment using radio frequency identification in contact and contactless transactions
			Berardi, Michael, J.
60/512,297	US	10/17/2003	Transponder system and method
		-	David Bonalle
10/708,823	US	3/26/2004	Method for biometric security using a transponder
		·	Blayn Beenau
10/708,824	US	3/26/2004	Method for biometric security using a
			transponder-reader

PATENT REEL: 021934 FRAME: 0450

Patent or Application			Title of Patent and First Named
No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Inventor</u>
			Diame De de
10/708,825	บร	3/26/2004	Blayn Beenau Method and system for fingerprint biometrics on a
10,700,000		0/20/2004	FOB
			Blayn Beenau
10/708,826	US	3/26/2004	Method and system for facial recognition
			biometrics on a FOB
1			Blayn Beenau
10/708,827	US	3/26/2004	Method and system for voice recognition
·			biometrics on a FOB
			Blayn Beenau
10/708,828	US	3/26/2004	Method and system for signature recognition
			biometrics on a FOB
			Diam's
10/708,829	US	3/26/2004	Blayn Beenau Method and system for vascular pattern
		5/20/2001	recognition biometrics on a FOB
10/708,832	US	3/26/2004	Blayn Beenau Method and system for auditory emissions
		012012001	recognition biometrics on a FOB
			District Design
10/708,834	US	3/26/2004	Blayn Beenau Method and system for keystroke scan
		0.20,200	recognition biometrics on a FOB
		·	
10/708,835	US	3/26/2004	Blayn Beenau Method and system for iris scan recognition
,		3/20/2004	biometrics on a FOB
10/708,836	US	3/26/2004	Blayn Beenau Method and system for retinal scan recognition
		0/20/2004	biometrics on a FOB
10/708,838	US	3/26/2004	Blayn Beenau System for registering a biometric for use with a
		0/20/2004	transponder
60/689,300	US	8/10/2006	Blayn Beenau
00.000,000	03	6/10/2005	System and method for mass transit merchant payment
60/762,011	US	1/24/2006	Peter Saunders
00// 02,0 1 1	03	1/24/2006	System and method for mass transit merchant payment
		-	
60/621,321	US		Peter Saunders
BR2003PI04735	BR	7/8/2003*	System and Method for Payment Using Radio
		effective date.	Frequency Identification in Contact and
		Filing Date is	Contactless Transactions
		1/8/2004	Berardi Michael J
CN20038000814	CN	7/8/2003*	System and method for payment using radio
•		effective date.	frequency identification in contact and contactless
052 0400// EGAT 12019640 1		Filing Date is	transactions

2052-0400/LEGAL13018649.1

Patent or Application	e e		Title of Patent and First Named
No.	Country	Filing Date	Inventor
		2/9/2004	
10/000			Berardi Michael J
MX2004PA00189	MX	1/7/2004	System and method for payment using radio frequency identification in contact and contactless transactions
			Berardi Michael J
PCT/US2005/007195	WO	3/4/2005	Systems and methods for providing a RF transaction device for use in a private label transaction
			Bonalle, David S
PCT/US2005/036848	Wo	10/14/2005	System and method for providing a RF payment solution to a mobile device
			Fred Bishop
PCT/US2005/036828	Wo	10/14/2005	System and method for remotely initializing a RF transaction
			Saunders, Peter D.
PCT/US2005/009452	wo	3/21/2005	System for biometric security using a FOB
			Blayn Beenau
10/708,839	US	3/26/2004	Method for registering biometric for use with a FOB
			Blayn Beenau
AU20020343499	AU	10/11/2002	System and method for converting a stored value card to a credit card
	_		Bishop, Fred
PCT/US2005/007905	Wo	3/9/2005	System and Method for Securing RF Transactions using a Radio Frequency Identification Device including a Transaction Counter
			David Bonalle

Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this day of OCTOBER 2007.

ASSIGNOR:

2052-0400/LEGALI3018649.1

PATENT REEL: 021934 FRAME: 0452 American Express Travel Related Services Company, Inc.

By: January R. Thomas
Name: Traces R. Thomas

Title: J Chief IP Strategus

2052-0400/LEGAL13018649.1

PATENT REEL: 021934 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 12/07/2008